
Easy read booklet

Important Fire Safety 
Information



We are Curo. We are a housing 
association in the South West of 
England. 

A housing association is an 
organisation that provides homes 
and care services for people in 
the local area. 

You live in a Curo home. Your 
safety is very important to us. 

This booklet tells what to do if 
there is a fire where you live.

Who we are and what this 
booklet tells you about



Tell someone if there is a fire

If you have a pendant alarm, 
press the button to call for help. 

A pendant alarm is a necklace 
you wear with a button on. When 
you press the button it will tell 
someone that there is a problem 
and you need help. 

If help does not come straight 
away, call 999 and tell them 
your exact address. 

If there is a fire, keep calm and 
act quickly. 



What to do if there is a fire

Fire Action Notices are normally 
on the wall near the front and 
back exits of your building. 

You should find your nearest Fire 
Action Notice and read it now. If 
you need anything explained, 
please tell us. 

If a Fire Action Notice is missing 
or damaged, please tell us.

Read your nearest Fire Action 
Notice and do what it says. A Fire 
Action Notice is a sign that tells 
you what to do if there is a fire. 



Fire doors

Fire doors should never be left 
open or damaged. 

We check fire doors regularly to 
make sure they are working and 
not broken. 

If you see a problem with a fire 
door, please tell us. 

Some doors are fire doors. Fire
doors slow the spread of fire. 



Contact us

You can call this phone number 

01225 366000

You can send an email to this 
address 

hello@curo-group.co.uk

Thank you for helping to keep 
your home safe. 

If you have any questions or 
would like anything explained, 
please speak to us. 

01225 366000
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